12/931495 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) 02/01/2011 OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office 02/10/2011 ET To the Director of the U.S. Patent and documents or the new address(es) below. 103617532 1. Name of conveying party(ies) د. ابتمانات عابي address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tyco Electronics Nederland BV Paul Schneider Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Rietveldenweg 32 Execution Date(s) 12/8/2010 ★ Assignment Merger City: 'S-Hertogenbosch Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: \_\_\_\_\_ Government Interest Assignment Country: NL Zip: 5222 AR Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: Baker & Daniels LLP None required (government interest not affecting title) 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 8. Payment Information City: Indianapolis Zip: 46204 State. IN Deposit Account Number 60000019 620390 12931495 Phone Number: 317-237-0300 01 FC:8021 Fax Number: 317-237-1000 Authorized User Name Eric J. Groen Email Address. inteas@bakerd.com 9. Signature: February 1, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover Eric J. Groen sheet, attachments, and documents.

U.S. PTO

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE

Paul SCHNEIDER of Laan Ten Habraken 1, 5291 AJ Gemonde, Netherlands

Citizen of the Netherlands

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

## "ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY FOR A CONNECTYOR, STRAIN RELIEF ELEMENT AND METHOD"

for which Invention WE have filed a priority Patent Application in Europe on 3 February 2010, and which has been assigned Application Number EP10001103.0, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Nederland BV, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32,5222 AR, 'S-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Paul SCHNEIDER do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signature	, Date
MIII	08/12/2010
1///	9 December 2010
	Signature .

PATENT REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 02/01/2011**